Symetra Life Insurance Company

## State Availability Symetra Protector IUL

Indexed Universal Life Insurance

## SYMETRA® RETIREMENT | BENEFITS | LIFE

## Symetra Protector IUL and its index strategies and associated riders are currently available in all states except the following:

Description	States Not Available
Base Policy	NY*
Putnam Dynamic Low Volatility Excess Return Index <sup>™</sup> Strategies	NY*
Allocation Index (AI) Strategies	NY*
Core Index Strategies	NY*
Accelerated Death Benefit for Chronic Illness Rider	NY*
Accelerated Death Benefit for Chronic Care Advantage Rider	SC, CA, NY*
Accelerated Death Benefit for Terminal Illness Rider	NY*
Cancer Care Compass <sup>SM</sup>	AK, CA, CO, FL, HI, ID, IN, KS, LA, MD, MA, MO, NH*, NJ, NM, ND, NY*, OH*, OR, PA, SC, UT, VT, VA, WA
Charitable Giving Benefit Rider	NY*
Overloan Lapse Protection Rider	NY*
Surrender Value Enhancement Rider	NY*

\*States not filed

Symetra Protector IUL is a flexible-premium adjustable life insurance policy with index-linked interest options issued by Symetra Life Insurance Company, 777 108th Avenue NE, Suite 1200, Bellevue, WA 98004. This policy is not available in all U.S. states or any U.S. territory; however, where available, it is usually issued under policy form number ICC18\_LC2.

Policy riders and endorsements are not available in all states and terms and conditions may vary by state in which they are available. Where available, they are usually issued under the following form numbers: Accelerated Death Benefit for Chronic Illness Rider form number ICC16 LE6. Accelerated Death Benefit for Chronic Care Advantage Rider form number ICC23 LE1, Accelerated Death Benefit for Terminal Illness Rider form number ICC16 LE5, Charitable Giving Benefit Rider form number ICC16 LE8, Overloan Lapse Protection Rider form number ICC17 LE5 and Surrender Value Enhancement Rider form number ICC17 LE4. Endorsement form numbers are: Symetra Allocation Index 1-Year Point-to-Point form number ICC20 LE6, Symetra Allocation Index 2-Year Point-to-Point form number ICC20 LE7. S&P 500<sup>®</sup> Index Account form number ICC20 LE9. JPMorgan ETF Efficiente<sup>®</sup> 5 Index Account form number ICC20 LE10. Blended S&P 500<sup>®</sup> Index and JPMorgan ETF Efficiente<sup>®</sup> 5 Index Account form number ICC20 LE11, Putnam Dynamic Low Volatility Excess Return Index with Bonus Index Account form number ICC22 LE2, and Putnam Dynamic Low Volatility Excess Return Index with High Participation Rate Index Account form number ICC22 LE3.

Symetra's Cancer Care Compass<sup>SM</sup> is comprised of the Cancer Care Insurance Rider form number L-10351 and the Value Added Services Rider form number L-10358.

A rider is a provision of the policy that may have additional costs, limitations, potential benefits and features that should never be confused with the base policy itself. Before evaluating the benefits of a rider, carefully examine the policy to which it is attached.

Symetra reserves the right to add, modify or remove any index strategy or crediting method. If any index is discontinued or if the calculation of any index is changed substantially, Symetra reserves the right to substitute a comparable index.

Election of a Symetra Allocation Index and/or Putnam Index Strategy does not guarantee a greater index credit for any index segment term.

Guarantees and benefits are subject to the claims-paying ability of Symetra Life Insurance Company.

Except for the JPMorgan ETF Efficiente<sup>®</sup> 5 Index and the Putnam Dynamic Low Volatility Excess Return Index, the performance of an index does not include the payment or reinvestment of dividends in the calculation of its performance.

It is not possible to invest in an index.

The Putnam Dynamic Low Volatility Excess Return Index (the "Index") is the property of Putnam Investments, which has contracted with S&P Opco, LLC (a subsidiary of S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC) to calculate and maintain the Index. The Index is not sponsored by S&P Dow Jones Indices or its affiliates or its third party licensors (collectively, "S&P Dow Jones Indices"). Neither Putnam Investments nor S&P Dow Jones Indices will be liable for any errors or omissions in calculating the Index. Putnam Dynamic Low Volatility Excess Return Index™ is a trademark of Putnam Investments. "Calculated by S&P Dow Jones Indices" and the related stylized mark(s) are service marks of S&P Dow Jones Indices and have been licensed for use by Putnam Investments. S&P® is a registered trademark of Standard & Poor's Financial Services LLC ("SPFS"), and Dow Jones® is a registered trademark of Dow Jones Trademark Holdings LLC ("Dow Jones").

The S&P 500<sup>®</sup> Index is a product of S&P Dow Jones Indices LLC or its affiliates ("SPDJI"), and has been licensed for use by Symetra Life Insurance Company ("Symetra"). S&P<sup>®</sup>, S&P 500<sup>®</sup>, US 500, The 500, iBoxx<sup>®</sup>, iTraxx<sup>®</sup> and CDX<sup>®</sup> are trademarks of S&P Global, Inc. or its affiliates ("S&P"); Dow Jones<sup>®</sup> is a registered trademark of Dow Jones Trademark Holdings LLC ("Dow Jones"); and these trademarks have been licensed for use by SPDJI and sublicensed for certain purposes by Symetra. Symetra's products are not sponsored, endorsed, sold or promoted by SPDJI, Dow Jones, S&P, their respective affiliates, and none of such parties make any representation regarding the advisability of investing in such product(s) nor do they have any liability for any errors, omissions, or interruptions of the S&P 500<sup>®</sup> Index.

The JPMorgan ETF Efficiente® 5 Index ("JPMorgan Index") has been licensed to Symetra Life Insurance Company (the "Licensee") for the Licensee's benefit. Neither the Licensee nor Symetra Protector IUL (individually, the "Product") are sponsored, operated, endorsed, recommended, sold or promoted by J.P. Morgan Securities LLC ("JPMS") or any of its affiliates (together and individually, "JPMorgan"). JPMorgan makes no representation and gives no warranty, express or implied, to policyowners in or those otherwise taking exposure to the Product. Such persons should seek appropriate professional advice before making any investment. The JPMorgan Index has been designed and is compiled, calculated, maintained and sponsored by JPMS without regard to the Licensee, the Product or any policyowner. JPMorgan is under no obligation to continue compiling, calculating, maintaining or sponsoring the JPMorgan Index. JPMorgan may independently issue or sponsor other indices or products that are similar to and may compete with the JPMorgan Index and the Product. JPMorgan may also transact in assets referenced in the JPMorgan Index (or in financial instruments such as derivatives that reference those assets). These activities could have a positive or negative effect on the value of the JPMorgan Index and the Product.

Our New York subsidiary issues our products for New York residents.



Symetra Life Insurance Company 777 108th Avenue NE, Suite 1200 Bellevue, WA 98004-5135

## www.symetra.com

Symetra<sup>®</sup> is a registered service mark of Symetra Life Insurance Company. Cancer Care Compass<sup>™</sup> is service mark of Symetra Life Insurance Company.